Question 14:

Siyeh Communications ("SiyCom") is a telecommunications utility chartered by the Siyeh Corporation pursuant to the laws of the Blackfeet Tribe.

Siyeh Corporation is a federally chartered corporation controlled by the Blackfeet Nation pursuant to section 17 of the Indian Reorganization Act, 25 U.S.C. § 5124. Siyeh Corporation's principal business is tribal economic development, and its address is Post Office Box 1989, 46 Museum Loop, Browning, Montana 59417.

There are no interlocking directorates.

Question 15:

- 63.18(d): SiyCom has not received authority previously under Section 214 of the Communications Act.
- 63.18(e)(3): SiyCom certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21, 63.22 and 63.23 of the Commission's rules.
- 63.18(f): SiyCom requests Section 214 authority to operate as a global resale and facilities-based carrier pursuant to the terms and conditions of § 63.18(e)(1). It is not requesting any other authorizations.
- 63.18(g): SiyCom's application is categorically excluded from environmental processing pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 1.1306.